



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Claude JORDA, presiding

Registry: Adama DIENG

Date filed: 22 May 2002

GEORGES ANDERSON NDERUMBUMWE RUTAGANDA

(Appellant)

v.

THE PROSECUTOR

(Respondent)

Case No. ICTR-96-3-A

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel of Appellant

David JACOBS

David PACIOCCO

Office of the Prosecutor

Norman FARRELL

Mathias MARCUSSEN

Norul RASHID

Helen BRADY

I, Claude Jorda, Pre-hearing Judge in the instant matter,

CONSIDERING the Decision Ordering Clarification, and Scheduling Forthcoming Hearings, rendered on 26 April 2002 (the "Decision of 26 April 2002"), which noted that the time-limits granted, on the one hand, under Rules 111, 112 and 113 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (the "Rules") and, on the other hand, pursuant to the decisions rendered regarding the extension of time-limits, had expired, and accordingly ordered (i) that the hearings on appeal shall begin on Monday, 27 May 2002, and (ii) that Georges Anderson Nderubumwe Rutaganda (the "Appellant") should, by 10 May 2002 at the

latest, file a new document (the "New Document") clearly and precisely setting his grounds of appeal;

CONSIDERING the Decision ("*Extremely urgent motion for adjournment of the oral hearing in this matter, and an extension of time for filing of additional material required pursuant to the order of the Honourable Judge Jorda, dated 26 April 2002*") rendered on 7 May 2002, which granted in the principle Appellant's motion for adjournment of the hearing on appeal and extension of time for filing of the New Document, and (i) ordered that the Appellant should file his New Document no later than 3 June 2002, and (ii) indicated that the hearings on appeal shall be held within a time-limit compatible with the filing of the said Document;

WHEREAS details of the hearings on appeal cannot be specified before the New Document is filed, and whereas, however, it is necessary to inform the parties of the dates of the hearings in this matter;

CONSIDERING Rules 108*bis* and 114 of the Rules;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

ORDER that hearings on appeal in this matter shall be held on Thursday, 4 and Friday, 5 July 2002, it being understood that a new scheduling order shall specify the details of the hearings on appeal after the filing of the New Document, expected no later than 3 June 2002.

Done in French and English, the French being authoritative.

Claude Jorda
Pre-Hearing Judge

Done at The Hague (The Netherlands), 22 May 2002

[Seal of the Tribunal]